PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, January 12, 2022

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87409202238

Meeting ID: 874 0920 2238

Passcode: 638574

Call-in: +1-301-715-8592 US (Germantown), 877-853-5247 US Toll-free

Morning Session - 9:30 a.m.

No. 55-21 KELLIE RASCOE-WILCOX

v.

AYOOLA ADEIGBE

CHARGES:

Allegedly Ayoola Adeigbe's dog is causing a public nuisance by virtue of excessive barking and causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others in close proximity to the premises where the animal is kept or harbored. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-134 'Excessive Noise by an Animal Prohibited', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owners', and Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 65-21 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v. ERICK PAULINO MABEL GARAY

CHARGES:

Allegedly Erick Paulino and Mabel Garay's dogs, a two-year-old, male Siberian Husky named 'Lucky' and a one year old, female Siberian Husky named 'Kiara' were running at large when they attacked Ms. Tiffany Smith's dog, a cream colored Shih-tzu mix. The attack led to injuries that were treated by a veterinarian. Your animals show the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owners', and Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 66-21 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v. CHARLES TRAN'DAE

CHARGES:

Allegedly Charles Tran'Dae's dog, a three-year-old, female Rottweiler named 'Sasha' were running at large when she attacked Ms. Christy Guindin's dog, a female Chihuahua named 'Ashley' on September 29, 2021. The attack resulted in the death of Ms. Guindin's dog. Your animal shows the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owners', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal' and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.